
Sliding + Stacking Door

The Urban Stacking/Sliding Door has been designed to take advantage 
of the great outdoors, to deliver that perfect alfresco environment. 
Configurations	of	two,	three	and	four-panel	standard	designs	plus	the	
added	options	of	three	or	six-panel	multi-stacking	and	corner	entry	
options,	allow	for	a	high	degree	of	design	flexibility.

The	door’s	excellent	structural	and	weather	performance	is	designed	to	
suit	Australia’s	wide	range	of	climate	conditions.	Complemented	with	
high quality surface mounted hardware, integrated insect or barrier 
screening options and double glazing capabilities ensure the Urban 
Stacking/Sliding	Door	can	be	tailored	to	your	exacting	requirements.

let light in



Measurements

Sliding + Stacking Door

2102

Frame
Size

2102

2102

Face Fit

2130 2100

Stud 
Opening

Frame
Size

2130 2100

2130 2100

Revealed

2130 2100

Stud 
Opening

Frame
Size

2130 2100

2130 2100

Available in 3 & 6 panels

1514 1814 2114 2414

2740 3190 3640

2996 3596 4196 4796

1560

1510

1860

1810

2160

2110

2460

2410

2786

2736

3236

3186

3686

3636

3042

2992

3642

3592

4242

4192

4842

4792

3617

3567

2267

2217

2717

2667

3167

3117

3617

3567

2267

2217

2717

2667

3167

3117

5360

5310

6260

6210

design flexibility



Sliding + Stacking Door

Features + Benefits

• 101.6mm Framing System

• Single and double glazed options

•	 Standard	configurations	 
(XO/OXO/OXXO)

•	 Multistack	configurations	 
(XXO/OXXXXO)

• Inside and outside corner 
configurations	(OXXcXXO)

• Highlight and sidelight options 
available	on	selected	configurations

•	 Standard	and	low	profile	sill	options

• Self draining sill design

• Integrated insect and security  
screening options

• Custom design hardware options

• Corner Sliding options

•	 Bushfire	and	Acoustic	ratings

Maximum Performance

SLS 2500Pa / 3000Pa

ULS 6000Pa / 5500Pa

Water 450Pa / 300Pa

Frame Dimensions

Option 1 Sill 101.6	x	50mm	STD

Option 2 Sill 101.6	x	62mm	HP	

Option 3 Sill 101.6	x	19mm	LP

Maximum Recommended Size

Height 2700mm

Width 1200mm STD
1500mm HD

Weight 160kg

Glazing Capacity

Single Glazed 4mm - 10mm

Double Glazed 16mm - 18mm

AUSTRALIAN 
MADE & OWNED02 4958 4444         1 Billbrooke Close, Cameron Park, NSW, 2285         fin.com.au




