

Sliding + Stacking Door

The Urban Stacking/Sliding Door has been designed to take advantage of the great outdoors, to deliver that perfect alfresco environment. Configurations of two, three and four-panel standard designs plus the added options of three or six-panel multi-stacking and corner entry options, allow for a high degree of design flexibility.

The door's excellent structural and weather performance is designed to suit Australia's wide range of climate conditions. Complemented with high quality surface mounted hardware, integrated insect or barrier screening options and double glazing capabilities ensure the Urban Stacking/Sliding Door can be tailored to your exacting requirements.



Sliding + Stacking Door

Measurements

Revealed

Stud Opening		1560	1860	2160	2460
	Frame Size	1510	1810	2110	2410
2130	2100	-	←	←	-
		2786	3236	3686	
		2736	3186	3636	
2130	2100	←	←	←	
		3042	3642	4242	4842
		2992	3592	4192	4792
2130	2100	← →	← →	← →	← →

Face Fit

Frame Size	1514	1814	2114	2414
2102	•	←	←	←
	2740	3190	3640	
2102	4-	←	←	
	2996	3596	4196	4796
2102	← →	← →	← →	← →

Available in 3 & 6 panels

Stud Opening		2267	2717	3167	3617
	Frame Size	2217	2667	3117	3567
2130	2100	←	← ←	← ←	← ←
		2267	2717	3167	3617
		2217	2667	3117	3567
2130	2100	→	→ →	→ →	→ →
		5360	6260		
		5310	6210		
2130	2100	← ← → →	← ← → →		





Sliding + Stacking Door





Features + Benefits

- 101.6mm Framing System
- Single and double glazed options
- Standard configurations (XO/OXO/OXXO)
- Multistack configurations (XXO/OXXXXO)
- Inside and outside corner configurations (OXXcXXO)
- Highlight and sidelight options available on selected configurations
- Standard and low profile sill options
- Self draining sill design
- Integrated insect and security screening options
- Custom design hardware options
- Corner Sliding options
- Bushfire and Acoustic ratings



Maximum Performance

SLS	2500Pa / 3000Pa
ULS	6000Pa / 5500Pa
Water	450Pa / 300Pa

Frame Dimensions

Option 1 Sill	101.6 x 50mm STD
Option 2 Sill	101.6 x 62mm HP
Option 3 Sill	101.6 x 19mm LP

Maximum Recommended Size

Height	2700mm		
Width	1200mm STD 1500mm HD		
Weight	160kg		

Glazing Capacity

Single Glazed	4mm - 10mm
Double Glazed	16mm - 18mm





